
Appendix  A

     A      B       C      D      E      F      G      H TOTAL LESS 3%   BASE

Aston 1482.70 1357.10 675.50 579.50 474.20 119.50 20.00 1.00 4709.50 141.28 4,568.22

Brampton Bierlow 699.10 148.80 88.90 236.80 140.30 0.00 1.70 0.00 1315.60 39.47 1,276.13

Brinsworth 838.40 1246.20 300.00 112.30 12.80 1.40 0.00 0.00 2511.10 75.33 2,435.77

Catcliffe 364.00 118.20 84.40 23.30 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 590.60 17.72 572.88

Orgreave 26.30 171.70 22.00 1.00 0.00 1.40 0.00 0.00 222.40 6.67 215.73

Treeton 461.30 176.70 33.80 124.30 84.90 15.20 0.00 1.00 897.20 26.92 870.28

Ulley 10.50 7.80 12.70 9.50 12.80 7.90 5.00 0.00 66.20 1.99 64.21

Wentworth 42.70 112.40 124.00 110.20 104.10 62.80 41.20 4.00 601.40 18.04 583.36

Whiston 455.20 394.50 351.80 131.80 210.20 94.20 50.00 4.00 1691.70 50.75 1,640.95

Anston 550.90 1164.10 420.70 392.30 371.80 174.00 40.80 7.00 3121.60 93.65 3,027.95

Dinnington 1363.20 357.90 348.80 458.30 89.30 37.90 11.70 2.00 2669.10 80.07 2,589.03

Firbeck 7.40 20.00 15.60 12.30 29.60 31.80 22.50 0.00 139.20 4.18 135.02

Gildingwells 2.50 1.60 0.90 7.80 11.90 16.60 1.70 0.00 43.00 1.29 41.71

Harthill 174.20 83.60 102.40 111.00 92.30 84.90 39.60 0.00 688.00 20.64 667.36

Letwell 2.70 1.90 0.70 5.30 18.90 20.90 12.90 0.00 63.30 1.90 61.40

Thorpe Salvin 11.70 9.30 14.70 31.00 42.20 57.10 40.80 2.00 208.80 6.26 202.54

Todwick 38.10 71.80 82.20 256.00 128.00 52.00 42.50 0.00 670.60 20.12 650.48

Wales 945.40 394.70 418.60 251.00 118.20 57.10 22.90 0.00 2207.90 66.24 2,141.66

Woodsetts 76.80 200.00 137.60 94.50 60.80 38.60 26.30 8.00 642.60 19.28 623.32

Bramley 723.10 415.10 682.10 430.30 190.60 12.90 5.80 1.00 2460.90 73.83 2,387.07

Dalton 1490.20 409.30 583.80 213.30 252.40 27.10 10.40 0.00 2986.50 89.59 2,896.91

Hooton Levitt 5.00 8.40 1.80 4.80 15.30 15.50 5.00 1.00 56.80 1.70 55.10

Hooton Roberts 7.30 2.10 8.20 13.00 29.60 17.00 6.70 0.00 83.90 2.52 81.38

Laughton 109.90 56.10 43.60 116.50 75.80 51.90 24.60 0.00 478.40 14.35 464.05

Ravenfield 120.00 112.20 286.40 244.00 208.70 104.00 12.90 0.00 1088.20 32.64 1,055.56

Thrybergh 880.90 46.90 52.00 53.00 41.80 40.10 13.30 0.00 1128.00 33.84 1,094.16

Thurcroft 1194.90 280.00 255.40 176.80 68.40 28.50 22.90 0.00 2026.90 60.81 1,966.09

Wickersley 256.20 759.90 616.30 271.70 313.80 377.40 199.60 2.00 2796.90 83.91 2,712.99

Maltby 2742.00 695.50 681.10 558.30 96.20 29.20 35.80 2.00 4840.10 145.20 4,694.90

Hellaby 32.00 186.80 24.00 15.20 6.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 264.70 7.94 256.76

TOTAL PARISHED 15114.60 9010.60 6470.00 5045.10 3301.60 1577.60 716.60 35.00 41271.10 1,238.13 40,032.97

TOTAL UNPARISHED 20488.10 5969.60 5065.20 2604.20 1446.60 596.40 179.60 20.00 36369.70 1,091.09 35278.61

TOTALS 35602.70 14980.20 11535.20 7649.30 4748.20 2174.00 896.20 55.00 77640.80 2,329.22 75311.58

Less 3% 34,534.62 14,530.80 11,189.15 7,419.82 4,605.75 2,108.78 869.31 53.35 75,311.58

ROTHERHAM MBC TAX-BASE 2011/2012



2010/11 TAX BASE (ie BAND D EQUIVALENT)

                  TOTAL FOR AUTHORITY
 

BAND A BAND B BAND C BAND D BAND E BAND F BAND G BAND H TOTAL

1.        CTAX D01

2. Unbanded on CTAX 64.00 25.70 11.50 13.00 9.70 4.20 0.00 0.00 128.10

3.   Not Yet on CTAX 18.70 19.90 12.50 13.00 8.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 63.70

to be comp by 31/3/11

4.   To Be Completed 54.00 32.00 18.00 13.50 4.20 2.80 0.00 0.00 124.50

by 31/3/12

5.  Banding Amendments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

                         TOTAL 136.70 77.60 42.00 39.50 22.30 7.00 0.00 0.00 316.30

Parished + Unparished

1.        CTAX D01 35466.0 14909.2 11495.4 7609.8 4725.9 2167.0 896.2 55.0 77324.5

2. Unbanded on CTAX 64.0 25.7 11.5 13.0 9.7 4.2 0.0 0.0 128.1

3.   Not Yet on CTAX to be 

comp by 31/03/09 18.7 19.9 12.5 13.0 8.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 63.7

4.   To Be Completed by 

31/3/10 54.0 32.0 18.0 13.5 4.2 2.8 0.0 0.0 124.5

5.  Banding Amendments 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total 35602.7 14980.2 11535.2 7649.3 4748.2 2174.0 896.2 55.0 77640.8

UnBanded props

Band D



2011/2012 TAX BASE (ie BAND D EQUIVALENT)

               PARISHES

A B C D E F G H TOTAL

Aston (070)

1.     RRV708 1479.3 1351.6 675.1 570 474.2 119.5 20 1 4,690.70

2.     Unbanded 0.7 3.1 6 9.80

3.  Complete 31/3/11 2.7 0.8 3 6.50
4.  Complete 31/3/12 1.60 0.40 0.50 2.50

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 1,482.70 1357.1 675.50 579.50 474.20 119.50 20.00 1.00 4,709.50

B.Bierlow (072)

1.      RRV708 699.1 148 88.9 236.8 140.3 0 1.7 0 1,314.80

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.8 0.80

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 699.10 148.80 88.90 236.80 140.30 0.00 1.70 0.00 1,315.60

 Brinsworth (073)

1.      RRV708 838.4 1246.2 300 112.3 12.8 1.4 0 0 2,511.10

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 838.40 1246.2 300.00 112.30 12.80 1.40 0.00 0.00 2,511.10

Catcliffe (074)

1.      RRV708 364 118.2 84.4 23.3 0 0.7 0 0 590.60

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 364.00 118.20 84.40 23.30 0.00 0.70 0.00 0.00 590.60

Orgreave (078)

1.      RRV708 26.3 171.7 22 1 0 1.4 0 0 222.40

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

Total 26.30 171.70 22.00 1.00 0.00 1.40 0.00 0.00 222.40

Treeton (082)

1.      RRV708 461.3 173.6 33.8 124.3 84.9 15.2 0 1 894.10



2.     Unbanded 0.8 0.80

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 2.3 2.30

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 461.30 176.70 33.80 124.30 84.90 15.20 0.00 1.00 897.20

Ulley (083)

1.      RRV708 10.5 7.8 12.7 9.5 12.8 7.9 5 0 66.20

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 10.50 7.80 12.70 9.50 12.80 7.90 5.00 0.00 66.20

Wentworth (084)

1.      RRV708 42.7 112.4 124 110.2 104.1 62.8 41.2 4 601.40

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 42.70 112.40 124.00 110.20 104.10 62.80 41.20 4.00 601.40

Whiston (085)

1.      RRV708 455.2 394.5 350.9 131.8 210.2 94.2 50 4 1,690.80

2.     Unbanded 0.9 0.90

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 455.20 394.50 351.80 131.80 210.20 94.20 50.00 4.00 1,691.70

Anston (160)

1.      RRV708 550.9 1164.1 420.7 388.3 368.8 173.3 40.8 7 3,113.90

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 2 1.2 3.20

4.  Complete 31/3/12 2 1.8 0.7 4.50

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 550.90 1,164.10 420.70 392.30 371.80 174.00 40.80 7.00 3,121.60

Dinnington (161)

1.      RRV708 1349.2 357.9 348.4 457.8 89.3 36.5 11.7 2 2,652.80

2.     Unbanded 14 1.4 15.40

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.4 0.5 0.90

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 1,363.20 357.90 348.80 458.30 89.30 37.90 11.70 2.00 2,669.10

Firbeck (162)

1.      RRV708 7.4 20 15.6 12.3 29.6 31.8 22.5 0 139.20



2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 7.40 20.00 15.60 12.30 29.60 31.80 22.50 0.00 139.20

Gildingwells (163)

1.      RRV708 2.5 1.6 0.9 7.8 11.9 16.6 1.7 43.00

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 2.50 1.60 0.90 7.80 11.90 16.60 1.70 0.00 43.00

Harthill (164)

1.      RRV708 174.2 83.6 102.4 110.5 91.1 84.9 39.6 686.30

2.     Unbanded 1.2 1.20

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.5 0.50

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 174.20 83.60 102.40 111.00 92.30 84.90 39.60 0.00 688.00

Letwell (165)

1.      RRV708 2.7 1.9 0.7 5.3 18.9 20.9 12.9 63.30

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 2.70 1.90 0.70 5.30 18.90 20.90 12.90 0.00 63.30

T. Salvin (166)

1.      RRV708 11.7 9.3 14.7 31 42.2 57.1 40.8 2 208.80

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 11.70 9.30 14.70 31.00 42.20 57.10 40.80 2.00 208.80

Todwick (167)

1.      RRV708 38.1 71.8 82.2 256 128 52 42.5 670.60

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 38.10 71.80 82.20 256.00 128.00 52.00 42.50 0.00 670.60

Wales (168)

1.      RRV708 937.1 394.7 417.3 249 117 57.1 22.9 2,195.10



2.     Unbanded 7.3 1.2 8.50

3.  Complete 31/3/11 1 1.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 1 1.3 1 3.30

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 945.40 394.70 418.60 251.00 118.20 57.10 22.90 0.00 2,207.90

Woodsetts (169)

1.      RRV708 76.1 200 137.6 94.5 60.8 38.6 26.3 8 641.90

2.     Unbanded 0.7 0.70

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 76.80 200.00 137.60 94.50 60.80 38.60 26.30 8.00 642.60

Bramley (171)

1.      RRV708 723.1 412.7 680.8 429.3 187 10.1 5.8 1 2,449.80

2.     Unbanded 0.8 1.4 2.20

3.  Complete 31/3/11 1.6 2.4 4.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 1.3 1 1.2 1.4 4.90

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 723.10 415.10 682.10 430.30 190.60 12.90 5.80 1.00 2,460.90

Dalton (175)

1.      RRV708 1484.8 408.1 583.8 212.8 252.4 27.1 10.4 0 2,979.40

2.     Unbanded 2.7 2.70

3.  Complete 31/3/11 2.7 2.70

4.  Complete 31/3/12 1.2 0.5 1.70

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 1,490.20 409.30 583.80 213.30 252.40 27.10 10.40 0.00 2,986.50

H. Levitt (176)

1.      RRV708 5 8.4 1.8 4.8 15.3 14.8 5 1.00 56.10

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.7 0.70

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 5.00 8.40 1.80 4.80 15.30 15.50 5.00 1.00 56.80

H. Roberts (177)

1.      RRV708 7.3 2.1 8.2 13 28.4 17 6.7 0 82.70

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 1.2 1.20

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 7.30 2.10 8.20 13.00 29.60 17.00 6.70 0.00 83.90

Laughton (178)

1.      RRV708 109.9 56.1 43.6 115.5 75.8 50.5 24.6 0 476.00



2.     Unbanded 1.4 1.40

3.  Complete 31/3/11 1 1.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 109.90 56.10 43.60 116.50 75.80 51.90 24.60 0.00 478.40

Ravenfield (179)

1.      RRV708 120 112.2 286.4 243.5 208.7 104 12.9 0 1,087.70

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.5 0.50

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 120.00 112.20 286.40 244.00 208.70 104.00 12.90 0.00 1,088.20

Thrybergh (180)

1.      RRV708 867.9 46.9 51.1 53 40.6 40.1 13.3 0 1,112.90

2.     Unbanded 1.2 1.20

3.  Complete 31/3/11 2 2.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 11 0.9 11.90

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 880.90 46.90 52.00 53.00 41.80 40.10 13.30 0.00 1,128.00

Thurcroft (181)

1.      RRV708 1192.6 268.3 248.7 174.3 66.6 28.5 22.9 0 2,001.90

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 3.1 1.8 1 1.2 7.10

4.  Complete 31/3/12 2.3 8.6 4.9 1.5 0.6 17.90

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 1,194.90 280.00 255.40 176.80 68.40 28.50 22.90 0.00 2,026.90

Wickersley (186)

1.      RRV708 254.9 759.9 616.3 271.7 308.9 377.4 199.6 2 2,790.70

2.     Unbanded 4.9 4.90

3.  Complete 31/3/11 1.3 1.30

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 256.20 759.90 616.30 271.70 313.80 377.40 199.60 2.00 2,796.90

Maltby (120)

1.      RRV708 2740.7 695.5 681.1 557.8 96.2 29.2 35.8 2 4,838.30



2.     Unbanded 1.3 1.30

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00

4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.5 0.50

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 2742 695.5 681.1 558.3 96.2 29.2 35.8 2 4,840.10

Hellaby

1 32 186.8 24 15.2 6.7 0 0 0 264.70

Total 32 186.8 24 15.2 6.7 0 0 0 264.70

1.     RRV708 15,064.9 8,985.9 6,458.1 5,022.6 3,283.5 1,570.6 716.6 35.0 41,137.2

2.     Unbanded 26.7 4.7 0.9 6.0 8.5 4.2 0.0 0.0 51.0

3.  Complete 31/3/11 8.7 5.5 1.8 8.0 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.0

4.  Complete 31/3/12 14.3 14.5 9.2 8.5 3.6 2.8 0.0 0.0 52.9

5.  Bandings 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTALS 15,114.6 9,010.6 6,470.0 5,045.1 3,301.6 1,577.6 716.6 35.0 41,271.1



2011/2012 TAX BASE (ie BAND D EQUIVALENT)

             UNPARISHED

A B C D E F G H TOTAL

Swinton (030)

1.     RRV708 2088.40 1070.40 787.10 334.50 204.70 32.10 8.30 0.00 4525.50

2.     Unbanded 0.90 0.90

3.  Complete 31/3/11 4 4.00
4.  Complete 31/3/12 5.80 1.80 4.00 11.60

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 2088.40 1076.20 789.80 342.50 204.70 32.10 8.30 0.00 4542.00

Rawmarsh (040)

1.     RRV708 3532.10 727.20 370.90 487.80 84.60 14.40 4.20 1.00 5222.20

2.     Unbanded 6.20 5.30 11.50

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00
4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.80 0.40 1.20

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 3532.10 734.20 376.60 487.80 84.60 14.40 4.20 1.00 5234.90

Wath (050)

1.     RRV708 2333.40 527.90 636.90 379.50 138.10 38.60 7.50 3.00 4064.90

2.     Unbanded 4.40 4.40

3.  Complete 31/3/11 1.30 2.30 0.90 1.20 5.70
4.  Complete 31/3/12 9.00 5.80 3.60 0.50 18.90

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 2343.70 536.00 645.80 380.00 139.30 38.60 7.50 3.00 4093.90

Area 1 (211)

1.     RRV708 904.60 481.30 545.80 286.30 363.00 315.20 99.60 13.00 3008.80

2.     Unbanded 18.00 18.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 2.70 2.70



4.  Complete 31/3/12 28.00 0.60 28.60

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 953.30 481.30 545.80 286.30 363.60 315.20 99.60 13.00 3058.10

Area 2 (212)

1.     RRV708 325.50 614.80 1719.60 472.00 304.00 103.30 7.90 1.00 3548.10

2.     Unbanded 0.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00
4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.80 0.80

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 325.50 615.60 1719.60 472.00 304.00 103.30 7.90 1.00 3548.90

Area 3 (213)

1.     RRV708 490.20 98.20 53.10 5.50 7.90 4.30 0.80 0.00 660.00

2.     Unbanded 1.30 1.30

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00
4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 491.50 98.20 53.10 5.50 7.90 4.30 0.80 0.00 661.30

Area 4 (214)

1.     RRV708 4167.30 324.70 65.30 25.30 7.90 6.50 4.20 2.00 4603.20

2.     Unbanded 0.80 0.80

3.  Complete 31/3/11 6.00 1.60 2.70 10.30
4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.80 0.80

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 4173.30 327.90 68.00 25.30 7.90 6.50 4.20 2.00 4615.10

Area 5 (215)

1.     RRV708 551.60 77.40 36.20 11.00 3.70 2.20 0.00 0.00 682.10

2.     Unbanded 3.10 3.10

3.  Complete 31/3/11 2.20 2.20
4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.00



5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 551.60 80.50 38.40 11.00 3.70 2.20 0.00 0.00 687.40

Area 6 (216)

1.     RRV708 1868.70 1050.20 358.40 108.80 30.60 7.20 3.30 0.00 3427.20

2.     Unbanded 14.00 14.00

3.  Complete 31/3/11 0.00
4.  Complete 31/3/12 2.00 1.20 0.40 3.60

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 1884.70 1051.40 358.80 108.80 30.60 7.20 3.30 0.00 3444.80

Area 8 (218)

1.     RRV708 4139.30 951.20 464.00 476.50 297.90 72.60 43.80 0.00 6445.30

2.     Unbanded 4.00 10.90 7.00 1.20 23.10

3.  Complete 31/3/11 3.90 2.70 1.00 1.20 8.80
4.  Complete 31/3/12 0.70 2.30 2.60 0.50 6.10

5.  Bandings 0.00

               Total 4144.00 968.30 469.30 485.00 300.30 72.60 43.80 0.00 6483.30

1.     RRV708 20401.10 5923.30 5037.30 2587.20 1442.40 596.40 179.60 20.00 36187.30

2.     Unbanded 37.30 21.00 10.60 7.00 1.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 77.10

3.  Complete 31/3/11 10.00 14.40 10.70 5.00 2.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 33.70

4.  Complete 31/3/12 39.70 17.50 8.80 5.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 71.60

5.  Bandings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Totals 20488.10 5969.60 5065.20 2604.20 1446.60 596.40 179.60 20.00 36369.70


